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	Re:	 Henry County
Campbell Soup Supply Company
NT Non-Community Water System
PWS ID #: 3531411

February 28, 2007

Mr. Kevin Rippee
Campbell Soup Supply Company
12-773 State Route 110
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

SUBJECT:

	

	 Notice of Maximum Contaminant Level Violation -- Exceedance of Contaminant Level
(MCL) for chlorite established by rule 3745-81-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC).

This letter is notification that your public water system is in violation of OAC rule 3745-81-11 for exceeding
the chlorite MCL.

Violation: Exceedance of the Chlorite MCL

Period of Violation: January 21, 2007

Chlorite MCL: 1.0 mgfL
Chlorite results: 1.126 mg/L

User Notification Required. You must notify your water users of this monitoring violation in accordance
with OAC rule 3745-81-32. Refer to the enclosures for instructions, an example public notice, and a
verification form.

Sincerely,

Justin W. Bowerman
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures

CC'	 Henry County Health Dept.
Aaron McCoy, Operator (WI enclosure)
Mike Maringer, TechnicSup
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